900267913 10/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		110/03/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenline Financial Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	30 South Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 1650	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3368887	GREENLINE FINANCIAL TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	2884073	VERIFIX	
Registration Number:	2967080	CERTIFIX	
Registration Number:	2981153	MAGNIFIX	
Registration Number:	3477641	TESTPILOT	
Registration Number:	3477642	METRIFIX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175747658

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-574-3518

Email: smordas@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey Mordas
Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0924)P \$165.00 3368887

900267913

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-3333		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey Mordas	
Signature:	/s/ Stacey A. Mordas	
Date:	10/03/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=amended and restated release#page1.tif source=amended and restated release#page2.tif source=amended and restated release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0925

AMENDED AND RESTATED RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Bank") under that certain Credit Agreement dated as of January 14, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), is the holder of a security interest in all trademarks, and other properties corresponding thereto, applications therefor and associated goodwill therein (including without limitation those listed on Schedule A hereto, the foregoing being referred to hereinafter as the "Trademarks") owned by or accruing to MarketAxess Holdings Inc. and Greenline Financial Technologies, Inc., pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 14, 2013, recorded with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 15, 2013 at Reel 4943, Frame 0262. The Bank, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement), their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby discharges, releases and terminates its and their security interest in and to the Trademarks of Greenline Financial Technologies, Inc. listed on Schedule A hereto, and all other right, title, and interest in an to the Trademarks and reassigns to Greenline Financial Technologies, Inc. any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademarks. The Bank agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver to Greenline Financial Technologies, Inc. any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Greenline Financial Technologies, Inc. reasonably requests in order to confirm, effectuate or record this release and Greenline Financial Technologies, Inc.'s right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0926

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set its hand and seal as of the 3rd day of October, 2013.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Justin B. Kelley

Title: Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF FACELY

) ss.Shelton

On 2013 before me, personally appeared Justin B. Kelley, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is a Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. and acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public of CT C/ly S. Marchards
My Commission Expires: 1903 33, 2004

Schedule A to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Grantor	Mark	Registration No	. Date
Greenline Financial Technologies,	GREENLINE FINANCIAL TECHNOLOGIES	3368887	1/15/08
Inc.			
Greenline Financial Technologies,	VERIFIX	2884073	9/14/04
Inc.		and distributed to	
Greenline Financial Technologies,	CERTIFIX	2967080	7/12/05
inc.	** * **********	2004 4 22	0 10 100
Greenline Financial Technologies,	MAGNIFIX	2981153	8/2/05
Inc.	TESTPILOT	3477641	7/29/08
Greenline Financial Technologies, Inc.	1.551.11.01	244.404.1	1/27/00
Greenline Financial Technologies,	METRIFIX	3477642	7/29/08
Inc.	MATO C SALE SA	STITUTE	1/m2/00
PIR.			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005123 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 10/03/2013